
 

 

ผู้ประสานงาน Contact Persons 

ส ำหรับรำยละเอียดเพิ่มเติม กรุณำสอบถำมได้ที่ e-mails ด้ำนล่ำง หรือ โทร. 0-2280-4085 
For further information, please contact us via e-mails or call 0-2280-4085 with following extension numbers: 
National Accounts Director-General : Apichai Thamsermsukh Tel: 0-2280-4085 ต่อ/ ext. 6520 e-mail: apichai-t@nesdc.go.th 

ตาราง / Tables ผู้ประสานงาน / Coordinators e-mail address ต่อ / Ext. No. 

Main Accounts       

Account 1. Production account Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdc.go.th 6512 
 Peeranat Dangskul peeranat@nesdc.go.th 6521 
Account 2. Generation of income account Thanapat suntivong thanapat@nesdc.go.th 6513 
 Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdc.go.th 6514 
Account 3. Allocation of primary income account Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdc.go.th 6512 
 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdc.go.th 6526 
Account 4. Secondary distribution of income account Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdc.go.th 6512 
Account 5. Use of disposable income account Phirunthip Sukneongbung phirunthip@nesdc.go.th 6505 
 Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdc.go.th 6514 
Account 6. Redistribution of income in kind account Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdc.go.th 6512 
Account 7. Use of adjusted disposable income account Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdc.go.th 6512 
Account 8. External income account Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdc.go.th 6526 
Gross Domestic Product, Chain Volume Measures 

Table 1 - 2.3 Peeranat Dangskul peeranat@nesdc.go.th 6521 
Gross Domestic Product (Production)       

Table 3 - 5.3, 22-23.2, 28-29.2, 32-33.2 Peeranat Dangskul peeranat@nesdc.go.th 6521 
Table 6 - 7.2, 12-15.2, 34-35.2 Nuttakorn Ajchariyasakunchai nuttakorn@nesdc.go.th 6535 
Table 8 - 9.2, 20-21.2, 24-25.2, 30-31.2 Nathicha Singnoi Nathicha@nesdc.go.th 6527 
Table 10 - 11.2, 18-19.2, 36-37.2 Mattanee Phumklai mattanee@nesdc.go.th 6523 
Table 16 - 17.2 Jindarat  Shibue jindarat-s@nesdc.go.th 6509 
Table 26 - 27.2 Udomsuk Khieopong udomsuk@nesdc.go.th 6506 

Gross Domestic Product (Expenditure)       
Private final consumption expenditure 

Table 38 - 41.2 Phirunthip Sukneongbung phirunthip@nesdc.go.th 6505 
  Kittisak Sirikhun Kittisak-s@nesdc.go.th 6538 

General government final consumption expenditure 
Table 42 - 43.2 Natsuda Phetchnoon Natsuda@nesdc.go.th 6512 
  Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdc.go.th 6514 

Capital formation       
Table 44 - 49.2 Jindarat  Shibue jindarat-s@nesdc.go.th 6509 
 Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdc.go.th 6514 
 Supaporn Wareerat supaporn_c@nesdc.go.th 6510 

National Income    
Table 50 - 51 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdc.go.th 6526 

  Kullatree Kitjaruwong Kullatree@nesdc.go.th 6524 

Table 52 Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdc.go.th 6512 

 Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdc.go.th 6514 

Table 53 - 54 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdc.go.th 6526 

  Kullatree Kitjaruwong Kullatree@nesdc.go.th 6524 

Table 55 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdc.go.th 6526 

Table 56 - 57 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdc.go.th 6526 

Table 58 - 59 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdc.go.th 6526 

Table 60 - 61 Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdc.go.th 6512 

  Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdc.go.th 6514 


